

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32935/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No.3855/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Tomar,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 informed that

the order of the High Court has already been

implemented on 6/9/2011 and he has been paid the

revised pay and other benefits but it is subject to the

outcome of the present SLP. Counsel for respondent

also prayed for time to file counter affidavit.

Prayer accepted.

At his request, list after 8 weeks.

Counter affidavit may be filed within 8 weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER