

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32935/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WP No.3855/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Diwakar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the counsel for the respondents is
neither present nor he has filed the counter affidavit,
matter cannot be heard.

Adjourned.

List after eight weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master