

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32935/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in WP No.3855/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYAN PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG (N.P.)
 Mr. Gourav Dhingra, Adv. (N.P.)
 Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv. (N.P.)
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.C. Madan, Adv.
 Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

As per the report of the Registry, neither rejoinder affidavit
has been filed nor steps have been taken so far to bring on record
L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 2.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|